
79 8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Sei'vices.

CLASS X.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

tern.; 1910-11.

DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.
£ £

VOTE No. 62—continued.
Clerical Staff—
Salaries —

Chief Clerk
6 Clerks: 1 at £230, 1 at £220, 1 at £205, 1 at

£200, 1 at £190, 1 at £160...
2 Shorthand Writers and Typistes
Cadet (including £25, lodging-allowance)...
Superintending Officer of Fortifications and Draughts-

man
Messenger

270

1,205
303
130
250
135

2,293
Finance Department—

Salaries—
Accountant
2 Cadets (including lodging-allowance, £25); 1 at £115

1 at £65 (5 months)

275
143

418

7,873

0
7
8
9

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Extra clerical assistance
House allowance
Military books, maps, publications, and newspapers...
Office equipment, including fuel, light, and cleaning

office
Travelling allowance and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure inci-

dental to the other items of the vote ...

156
70

300
150
500

20

10
11

1,196
Less estimated credits under section 42 of the

Public Revenues Act, 1908

Total—Vote No. 62...

15
1,181

9,05

PERMANENT FORCE.
1910-11.

Total number of officers and men 291
VOTE No. 63.

Salaries—
Royal New Zealand Artillery—

1 Major
3 Captains: 1 at £300 (and free quarters), 1 at £250

(and free quarters;, 1 at £275
4 Lieutenants: 1 at £280, 1 at £225, 2 at £215
1 Regimental Sergeant-Major at 10s. per diem (also

allowance in lieu of quarters £50)
4 Sergeant - Major Gunnery Instructors at 10s. per

diem (also allowance in lieu of quarters, 1 at £50
and 3 at £25 per annum) ...

2 Company Sergeant-Majors: 1 at 9s. 6d. and 1 at
9s. per diem

1 Quartermaster-Sergeant at 9s. 6d. per diem
4 Master Gunners at 10s.per diem (also allowance in

lieu of quarters, 1 at £50 and 3 at £25 per annum)
9 Sergeants : 6 at 8s. 9d. and 3 at 8s. 6d. per diem
10 Corporals : 4 at 8s. 3d. and 6 at 8s. Der diem ...

400
825
935

183

730

337
174
730

1,4241 1,478

400
825
935

183

730

337
174
730

1,424
1,478


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

