Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS X.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

ODASS A.—DEFENCE DEFAITMENT—communication				
Item.			1910–11.	
	DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.	£	£	
4	VOTE No. 62—continued. CLERICAL STAFF—	æ	æ	
	Salaries— Chief Clerk 6 Clerks: 1 at £230, 1 at £220, 1 at £205, 1 at	270		
	£200, 1 at £190, 1 at £160 2 Shorthand Writers and Typistes Cadet (including £25, lodging-allowance) Superintending Officer of Fortifications and Draughts-	1,205 303 130		
	man	250 135		
5	FINANCE DEPARTMENT—	2,293		
Ü	Salaries— Accountant	275		
	2 Cadets (including lodging-allowance, £25); 1 at £115 1 at £65 (5 months)	143		
		418		
		7,873		
6 7 8	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Extra clerical assistance House allowance Military books, maps, publications, and newspapers	156 70 300		
9 10 11	Office equipment, including fuel, light, and cleaning office Travelling allowance and expenses Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure inci-	150 500		
	dental to the other items of the vote	20		
	Less estimated credits under section 42 of the	1,196 15		
	Public Revenues Act, 1908	1,181		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 62		9,054	
	PERMANENT FORCE.	; !		
•	Total number of officers and men 291 VOTE No. 63.			
1	Salaries— Royal New Zealand Artillery— 1 Major 3 Captains: 1 at £300 (and free quarters), 1 at £250	400		
	(and free quarters), 1 at £275 4 Lieutenants: 1 at £280, 1 at £225, 2 at £215 1 Regimental Sergeant-Major at 10s. per diem (also	825 935		
	allowance in lieu of quarters £50) 4 Sergeant - Major Gunnery Instructors at 10s. per	183		
	diem (also allowance in lieu of quarters, 1 at £50 and 3 at £25 per annum) 2 Company Sergeant-Majors: 1 at 9s. 6d. and 1 at	730		
	9s. per diem 1 Quartermaster-Sergeant at 9s. 6d. per diem	337 174		
	4 Master Gunners at 10s. per diem (also allowance in lieu of quarters, 1 at £50 and 3 at £25 per annum) 9 Sergeants: 6 at 8s. 9d. and 3 at 8s. 6d. per diem 10 Corporals: 4 at 8s. 3d. and 6 at 8s. per diem	730 1,424 1,478		